

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AYUSH


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 2013

TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.12.2024


“Regional AYUSH Offices”

2013. Ms Iqra Choudhary:


Will the Minister of Ayush be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of regional Ayush offices that have been sanctioned but not set up by the Government, State/UT-wise;

(b) whether the Government plans to implement Central Government schemes without all regional AYUSH Offices being set-up and if so, the details thereof;

(c) the amount of funds allocated and utilised by the State Government of Uttar Pradesh under National Ayush Mission;

(d) whether integrated AYSUH hospitals have been set up in Uttar Pradesh under National Ayush

Mission; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYUSH

(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)


(a) & (b) Ministry of Ayush is functioning from its headquarter situated at GPO Complex, INA, New Delhi and NBCC Office Block, East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi. Ministry of Ayush is implementing its Central Government schemes through its five Research Councils along with their peripheral institutes and twelve National Institutes situated across the country.

(c): As reported by State Government of Uttar Pradesh, an amount of Rs. 878.67 crore has been utilized against Central share released amount of Rs, 901.03 crore under National Ayush Mission

(NAM).

(d) & (e): Yes. As Public Health is a State subject, establishment of Ayush hospitals in the Uttar Pradesh comes under the purview of respective State Government. However, under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of the National Ayush Mission (NAM) of the Ministry of Ayush, there is a provision of financial assistance to State/UT for setting up of 50/30/10-bedded integrated Ayush hospitals. As per the proposals received from State Government of Uttar Pradesh through State Annual Action Plans (SAAPs), 26 integrated Ayush hospitals has been approved under NAM from 2014-15 to 2023-24. The status of these integrated Ayush hospitals is furnished at Annexure.

*****
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 Annexure

Status of Setting-up of Integrated Ayush Hospital in Uttar Pradesh from 2014-15 to 2023-24

S.

No.


Location System of medicine
No. of

beds

Amount

approved

(Rs. in lakhs)

Status

1. Jaunpur
Ayurveda, Unani,

Homoeopathy and Yoga
30 525.00

Under

construction

2. Bulandshahar
Ayurveda, Unani,

Homoeopathy and Yoga
50 900.00

 Construction

 completed

3.
Bilhour,

Kanpur

Ayurveda, Unani,

Homoeopathy and Yoga
50 900.00 Functional

4.
West Kalli,

Lucknow

Ayurveda, Unani,

Homoeopathy and Yoga
50 900.00 Functional

5.
Badrasi,

Varanasi

Ayurveda, Unani,

Homoeopathy and Yoga
50 900.00 Functional

6.
Nawab Ganj,

Bareilly

Ayurveda, Unani,

Homoeopathy and Yoga
50 900.00 Functional

7. Basti
Ayurveda, Unani,

Homoeopathy and Yoga
50 900.00

Construction

Completed

8.
Sirathu

Kaushambi

Ayurveda, Unani,

Homoeopathy and Yoga
50 900.00 Functional

9. Sonbhadra
Ayurveda, Unani,

Homoeopathy and Yoga
50 900.00 Functional

10. Orai Jalaun
Ayurveda, Unani,

Homoeopathy and Yoga
50 900.00

Construction

Completed

11.
Sant Kabir

Nagar

Ayurveda, Unani,

Homoeopathy and Yoga
50 900.00 Functional

12. Saharanpur
Ayurveda, Unani,

Homoeopathy and Yoga
50 900.00

Under

construction

13. Deoria
Ayurveda, Unani,

Homoeopathy and Yoga
50 900.00 Functional

14. Lalitpur
Ayurveda, Unani,

Homoeopathy and Yoga
50 900.00 Functional

15. Amethi
Ayurveda, Unani,

Homoeopathy and Yoga
50 900.00 Functional

16. Kanpur Dehat
Ayurveda, Unani,

Homoeopathy and Yoga
50 900.00 Functional

17.
Firozpur, Balia

District

Ayurveda, Unani,

Homoeopathy and Yoga
50 900.00

Construction

Completed

18. Raebareli
Ayurveda, Unani,

Homoeopathy and Yoga
50 900.00

Construction

Completed

19. Baghpat
Ayurveda, Unani,

Homoeopathy and Yoga
50 900.00

Construction

Completed

20. Fatehpur
Ayurveda, Unani,

Homoeopathy and Yoga
50 900.00

Construction

Completed

21. Shravasti
Ayurveda, Unani,

Homoeopathy and Yoga
50 899.98

Under

construction

22. Unnao
Ayurveda, Unani,

Homoeopathy and Yoga
50 899.98

Under

construction

23. Hardoi Ayurveda, Unani, 50 1165.00 Under
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Homoeopathy and Yoga construction

24. Gorakhpur
Ayurveda, Unani,

Homoeopathy and Yoga
50 1165.00

Under

construction

25. Sambhal
Ayurveda, Unani,

Homoeopathy and Yoga
50 1165.00

Under

construction

26. Mirzapur
Ayurveda, Unani,

Homoeopathy and Yoga
50 900.00

Under

construction
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